

TwinCar AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

Kaki Bukit AutoHub
2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2
#01-17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27
Singapore 417921 Tel No. : +65 6842 0051 Fax No. : +65 6741 0510
E-Mail : sales@n51.com.sg
Company Reg. No. : 200714616M
GST Registration No. : 200714616M

CAPITAL CAR LEASING PTE LTD
53 UBI AVE 1 #03-47 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL
PARK
SINGAPORE 408934

Contact : 87420435 96925545

TAX INVOICE

Repair Code : CLM16509

Date in : 05/12/2024

Vehicle Num. : SNR7475G

Model : HYUNDAI SX2 KONA 1.6 GDI HEV

Chassis/Eng# : KMHBB811VRU070998/G4LLRU429352

Parts and Labour Assessment

Description of part	Qty	Unit Price	Amount
AIRBAG ECU / NPC	1	1250.00	1,250.00 /
AIRBAG IMPACT SENSOR / NPC	2	80.00	160.00 /
CENTER PILLAR INNER GARNISH L/R (LH) / BR	1 2	85.00	170.00 85 /
ENGINE CROSSMEMBER / BT	1	2500.00	2,500.00 2453 /
FLOOR PANEL LOWER COVER LH ? x nn	1	495.00	495.00
FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR ? / BT	1	400.00	400.00 /
FRONT BONNET / DO	1	1975.00	1,975.00 /
FRONT BONNET HINGES L/R / BT	1	60.00	60.00 /
FRONT BONNET INNER SIDE RUBBER STOPPER L/R X nn	2	8.00	16.00
FRONT BONNET INSULATOR / CR4	1	220.00	220.00 /
FRONT BONNET MECHANISM LOCK X nn	1	185.00	185.00
FRONT BUMPER (TOP) / BR	1	730.00	730.00 /
FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP COVER LH / ms	1	80.00	80.00 /
FRONT BUMPER INNER CENTER BRACKET ? / BR	1	108.00	108.00 /
FRONT BUMPER INNER TOP BRACKET ? / BR	1	135.00	135.00 /
FRONT BUMPER LOWER LID (BLACK) / BR	1	980.00	980.00 /
FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR HOLDER LH / nx	1	25.00	25.00 /
FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR LH / BR	1	265.00	265.00 /

*** This is a computer-generated document which requires no signature.***

page 1

8,926

Bukit AutoHub
 17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27
 Singapore 417921 Tel No. : +65 6842 0051 Fax No. : +65 6741 0510
 E-Mail : sales@n51.com.sg
 Company Reg. No. : 200714616M
 GST Registration No. : 200714616M

CAPITAL CAR LEASING PTE LTD
 53 UBI AVE 1 #03-47 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL
 PARK
 SINGAPORE 408934

Contact : 87420435 96925545

TAX INVOICE

Repair Code : CLM16509

Date in : 05/12/2024

Vehicle Num. : SNR7475G

Model : HYUNDAI SX2 KONA 1.6 GDI HEV

Chassis/Eng# : KMHBB811VRU070998/G4LLRU429352

FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT / DO	1	765.00	765.00 /
FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L/R / BR	2	23.00	46.00 /
FRONT BUMPER SIGNAL LAMP LH ASSY / MIS	1	2216.00	2,216.00 /
FRONT BUMPER SPONGE / BR	1	105.00	105.00 /
FRONT DASHBOARD / BR	1	1200.00	1,200.00 /
FRONT ENGINE UNDER COVER / BR	1	225.00	225.00 /
FRONT FENDER INNER SIDE GARNISH L/R x nn	2	195.00	390.00
FRONT HEADLAMP ASSY LED LED (long LED) / BR	1	6605.00	6,605.00 /
FRONT LH ABS SENSOR ? in (Firm) BR / SHW	1	195.00	195.00 /
FRONT LH BRAKE CALIPER ? - BT	1	680.00	680.00 /
FRONT LH BRAKE DISC ROTOR ? (Disc) - CV	1	500.00	500.00 /
FRONT LH BRAKE DISC ROTOR PLATE ? - BT	1	48.00	48.00 /
FRONT LH BRAKE PAD ? - MC	1	355.00	355.00 /
FRONT LH DOOR / DO	1	1680.00	1,680.00 /
FRONT LH DOOR BLACK TAPE SET / MC	1	58.00	58.00 /
FRONT LH DOOR CHECKER MC / BT	1	55.00	55.00 /
FRONT LH DOOR GLASS OUTER MOULDING / CV	1	115.00	115.00 /
FRONT LH DOOR GLASS REGULATOR ? / BT	1	395.00	395.00 /

*** This is a computer-generated document which requires no signature.***

page 2

15,243

Bukit AutoHub
 17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27
 Singapore 417921 Tel No. : +65 6842 0051 Fax No. : +65 6741 0510
 Mail : sales@n51.com.sg
 Company Reg. No. : 200714616M
 GST Registration No. : 200714616M

CAPITAL CAR LEASING PTE LTD
 53 UBI AVE 1 #03-47 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL
 PARK
 SINGAPORE 408934

Contact : 87420435 96925545

TAX INVOICE

Repair Code : CLM16509

Date in : 05/12/2024

Vehicle Num. : SNR7475G

Model : HYUNDAI SX2 KONA 1.6 GDI HEV

Chassis/Eng# : KMHBB811VRU070998/G4LLRU429352

FRONT LH DOOR GLASS REGULATOR MOTOR	X nn	1	290.00	290.00
FRONT LH DOOR HINGE LOWER	/ DT	1	38.00	38.00 /
FRONT LH DOOR HINGE TOP	/ BT	1	38.00	38.00 /
FRONT LH DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD	/ CR4	1	900.00	900.00 /
FRONT LH DOOR LOWER PROTECTOR	/ CR4	1	155.00	155.00 /
FRONT LH DOOR MECHANISM LOCK	? / jmd	1	320.00	320.00 /
FRONT LH DOOR PILLAR (INNER)	/ DD	1	3810.00	3,810.00 3739 /
FRONT LH DOOR PILLAR (OUTER)	/ DD	1	7200.00	7,200.00 /
FRONT LH DOOR SIDE MIRROR ASSY	/ MIS	1	1200.00	1,200.00 /
FRONT LH DOOR SIDE MIRROR COVER	/ MIS	1	80.00	80.00 /
FRONT LH DOOR WEATHER STRIP	? / T1	1	165.00	165.00 /
FRONT LH DOOR WINDOW GLASS	/ BR	1	550.00	550.00 /
FRONT LH DRIVE SHAFT	/ BR	1	1070.00	1,070.00 /
FRONT LH FENDER	/ DD	1	938.00	938.00 /
FRONT LH FENDER ARCH GARNISH	/ BR	1	174.00	174.00 /
FRONT LH FENDER INNER PANEL	/ DD	1	215.00	215.00 /
FRONT LH FENDER INNER SHIELD	/ BR	1	180.00	180.00 /
FRONT LH FENDER INNER VERTICAL SHIELD	/ CR4	1	68.00	68.00 /

*** This is a computer-generated document which requires no signature.***

page 3

17,030

Bukit AutoHub
 17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27
 Singapore 417921 Tel No. : +65 6842 0051 Fax No. : +65 6741 0510
 Mail : sales@n51.com.sg
 Company Reg. No. : 200714616M
 GST Registration No. : 200714616M

CAPITAL CAR LEASING PTE LTD
 53 UBI AVE 1 #03-47 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL
 PARK
 SINGAPORE 408934

Contact : 87420435 96925545

TAX INVOICE

Repair Code : CLM16509

Date in : 05/12/2024

Vehicle Num. : SNR7475G

Model : HYUNDAI SX2 KONA 1.6 GDI HEV

Chassis/Eng# : KMHHB811VRU070998/G4LLRU429352

FRONT LH FENDER INNER WHEEL HOUSING	✓ BR 00	1	2150.00	2,150.00 /
FRONT LH FENDER MUDFLAP	✓ MIS	1	264.00	264.00 /
FRONT LH HORN	✓ x nn	1	90.00	90.00
FRONT LH KNUCKLE ARM	✓ BT	1	518.00	518.00 /
FRONT LH KNUCKLE ARM BEARING WITH HUP	✓ MK	1	725.00	725.00 /
FRONT LH LOWER ARM	✓ BT	1	815.00	815.00 /
FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER	✓ BT	1	500.00	500.00 /
FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER BASE	x nn	1	75.00	75.00
FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER COVER	x nn	1	45.00	45.00
FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER TOP MOUNTING	✓ CR4	1	135.00	135.00 /
FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER TOP MOUNTING STOPPER	x nn	1	75.00	75.00
FRONT LH SPORT RIM	✓ BR	1	900.00	900.00 /
FRONT LH STABILIZER LINK	✓ BT	1	130.00	130.00 /
FRONT PASSENGER AIRBAG	✓ BR	1	830.00	830.00 /
FRONT SEAT AIRBAG L/R	✓ BR	2	680.00	1,360.00 /
FRONT SEAT ASSY L/R	✓ BR (RH & LH) BR BR	2	1950.00	3,900.00 /
FRONT SEAT BELT L/R	✓ BR (RH & LH) BR BR	2	420.00	840.00 /
FRONT STEERING AIRBAG	✓ BR	1	1500.00	1,500.00 /

*** This is a computer-generated document which requires no signature.***

page 4

14,567

Bukit AutoHub
 17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27
 Singapore 417921 Tel No. : +65 6842 0051 Fax No. : +65 6741 0510
 E-Mail : sales@n51.com.sg
 Company Reg. No. : 200714616M
 GST Registration No. : 200714616M

CAPITAL CAR LEASING PTE LTD
 53 UBI AVE 1 #03-47 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL
 PARK
 SINGAPORE 408934

Contact : 87420435 96925545

TAX INVOICE

Repair Code : CLM16509

Date in : 05/12/2024

Vehicle Num. : SNR7475G

Model : HYUNDAI SX2 KONA 1.6 GDI HEV

Chassis/Eng# : KMHBB811VRU070998/G4LLRU429352

FRONT STEERING CLOCK SPRING SENSOR ✓ <i>APC</i>	1	320.00	320.00 /
FRONT SUPPORT PANEL ✓ <i>BR</i>	1	1060.00	1,060.00 /
FRONT WINDSCREEN MOULDING ✓ <i>APC</i>	1	1950.00	1,950.00 /
FRONT WIPER GARNISH ✓ <i>APC</i>	1	450.00	450.00 /
GEARBOX ASSY ? x nn	1	24600.00	24,600.00
REAR BUMPER LOWER LID (BLACK) x nn	1	1020.00	1,020.00
REAR LH DOOR ✕ <i>R</i>	1	2065.00	2,065.00
REAR LH DOOR BLACK TAPE ✕ nn	1	60.00	60.00
REAR LH DOOR CHECKER ✕ nn	1	55.00	55.00
REAR LH DOOR GLASS OUTER MOULDING y nn	1	85.00	85.00
REAR LH DOOR HINGE LOWER ✕ nn	1	40.00	40.00
REAR LH DOOR HINGE TOP ✕ nn	1	40.00	40.00
REAR LH DOOR LOWER PROTECTOR ✓ <i>APC</i>	1	240.00	240.00 /
REAR LH DOOR WEATHER STRIP ✕ nn	1	185.00	185.00
REAR LH FENDER ARCH GARNISH ✕ nn	1	65.00	65.00
REAR LH KNUCKLE ARM ✕ nn	1	710.00	710.00
REAR LH KNUCKLE ARM BEARING ✓ nn	1	480.00	480.00
REAR LH LOWER ARM ✕ nn	1	380.00	380.00

*** This is a computer-generated document which requires no signature. ***

page 5

4,020

Bukit AutoHub
 17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27
 Singapore 417921 Tel No. : +65 6842 0051 Fax No. : +65 6741 0510
 E-Mail : sales@n51.com.sg
 Company Reg. No. : 200714616M
 GST Registration No. : 200714616M

CAPITAL CAR LEASING PTE LTD
 53 UBI AVE 1 #03-47 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL
 PARK
 SINGAPORE 408934

Contact : 87420435 96925545

TAX INVOICE

Repair Code : CLM16509

Date in : 05/12/2024

Vehicle Num. : SNR7475G

Model : HYUNDAI SX2 KONA 1.6 GDI HEV

Chassis/Eng# : KMHHB811VRU070998/G4LLRU429352

REAR LH SPORT RIM	✓ nn	1	900.00	900.00
REAR SEAT ASSY L/R	? x nn	2	1860.00	3,720.00
REAR SEAT BELT L/R	(LH & RH) jammed -	2	879.00	1,758.00 /
ROCKER GARNISH LH	- BR	1	420.00	420.00 /
ROOF TOP LH AIRBAG	- BR	1	1800.00	1,800.00 /
ROOF TOP TRIM COVER ASSY	- BR	1	2900.00	2,900.00 2877 /
6,855			Subtotal before discount	66,641.00
Percentage discount 20%				-20%
				53,312.8
			Sub-total 1	82,346.40
CENTER PILLAR INNER GARNISH L/R CLIPS - SET	(LH) - MC	1 2	30.00	20 60.00
FLOOR PANEL LOWER COVER LH CLIPS - SET	? / Nec	1	60.00	20 60.00
FRONT BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS - SET	- MC	1	50.00	30 50.00
FRONT ENGINE UNDER COVER CLIPS - SET	- MC	1	50.00	20 50.00
FRONT LH DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS - SET	- MC	1	50.00	20 50.00
FRONT LH DOOR LOWER PROTECTOR CLIPS - SET	- MC	1	40.00	20 40.00
FRONT LH FENDER ARCH GARNISH CLIPS - SET	- MC	1	40.00	20 40.00
FRONT LH FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS - SET	- MC	1	50.00	20 50.00
FRONT LH FENDER INNER VERTICAL SHIELD CLIPS - SET	- MC	1	25.00	15 25.00

*** This is a computer-generated document which requires no signature.***

Bukit AutoHub
 17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27
 Singapore 417921 Tel No. : +65 6842 0051 Fax No. : +65 6741 0510
 E-Mail : sales@n51.com.sg
 Company Reg. No. : 200714616M
 GST Registration No. : 200714616M

CAPITAL CAR LEASING PTE LTD
 53 UBI AVE 1 #03-47 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL
 PARK
 SINGAPORE 408934

Contact : 87420435 96925545

TAX INVOICE

Repair Code : CLM16509

Date in : 05/12/2024

Vehicle Num. : SNR7475G

Model : HYUNDAI SX2 KONA 1.6 GDI HEV

Chassis/Eng# : KMH8B811VRU070998/G4LLRU429352

FRONT LH TYRE 205/65R16	/ 70 (30% of 250)	1	500.00	75	500.00
FRONT WINDSCREEN SEALANT	/ MC	1	80.00	40	80.00
REAR LH DOOR LOWER PROTECTOR CLIPS - SET	/ MC	1	40.00	20	40.00
REAR LH FENDER ARCH GARNISH CLIPS - SET	X MC nn	1	40.00		40.00
REAR LH TYRE 205/65R16	X nn	1	500.00		500.00
ROCKER GARNISH LH CLIPS - SET	/ MC	1	50.00	20	50.00
Subtotal before discount			340		1,635.00
Percentage discount 0%					0.00
Sub-total 2					1,635.00
Parts-total					83,981.40

LABOUR

To remove, reinstall air con parts, vacuums, refill air con gas. (to FR)	120	140.00
To remove, reinstall electrical wiring harness, check lighting and resetting headlamp focussing. (to FR)	30	80.00
To remove, change air bag, air-bag sensor, air-bag wire and resetting system.	300	400.00
To reset system after repair works	X	500.00
To remove, reinstall windscreen. (to FR)	120	150.00
To remove, transmission gearbox, transfer and changing parts.	X ?	500.00
To remove, change front suspension parts, absorber, lower arm, knuckle arm, wheel bearing, bearing hub, drive shaft, anti-roll bar, top-arm and steering rack and pinion.	200	380.00
To remove, change rear suspension parts, axle carriage, absorber, lower arm, top arm, trailing arm, knucke arm, wheel bearing, bearing hub and etc.	X	300.00

*** This is a computer-generated document which requires no signature.***

Bukit AutoHub
Bukit Ave 2
#01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27
Singapore 417921 Tel No. : +65 6842 0051 Fax No. : +65 6741 0510
Mail : sales@n51.com.sg
Company Reg. No. : 200714616M
GST Registration No. : 200714616M

CAPITAL CAR LEASING PTE LTD
53 UBI AVE 1 #03-47 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL
PARK
SINGAPORE 408934

Contact : 87420435 96925545

TAX INVOICE

Repair Code : CLM16509

Date in : 05/12/2024

Vehicle Num. : SNR7475G

Model : HYUNDAI SX2 KONA 1.6 GDI HEV

Chassis/Eng# : KMHBB811VRU070998/G4LLRU429352

To road test driving, check and resetting wheel alignments system.	80	100.00
To remove, reinstall roof top trim upholstery, cushion seat, trim garnish, trim liner carpet. (to FR)	120	240.00
To re-spray painting on the change bodyparts, repair portion, and where consistent to the accident.	1500	2,400.00
To provide labour, workmanship to change the above damaged bodyparts, repair, re-construct and re-align body structure, body alignments and damaged consistent to the accident.	1800	2,800.00
To apply anti-rust chemical on repaired and replaced panel.	50	350.00
Labour Total	4,320	8,340.00
Parts & Labour Total		92,321.40

*** This is a computer-generated document which requires no signature.***

page 8

Stew (LKK)

11/12/24, 1.00pm

m R

L/S

by AL ry

18 days

57,972.80

Repair limit \$40k